## **UCC FINANCING STATEMENT**

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Alabama Power Company Attn: Kisha Linley 20120521000180150 1/3 \$42.40 P.O. Box 129 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL Anniston, Al 36202 05/21/2012 11:56:14 AM FILED/CERT THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME SUFFIX MIDDLE NAME Charles Logan 1c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE CITY 35 Tanyard Rd 35078 Harpersville Al 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN **ORGANIZATION** NONE DEBTOR 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX Ricky Robbins 2c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY CITY STATE 35 Tanyard Rd 35078 Harpersville Al 2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE | 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any **ORGANIZATION** NONE DEBTOR 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS COUNTRY POSTAL CODE CITY STATE Al Anniston P.O. Box 129 36202 4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: Installed 5.0 ton XL 14 SEER Trane M# 4wcy4060b1000a S# 1123140021

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR	R SELLER/BUYER AG. LIE	NON-UCC FILING
This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) is ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REF	PORT(S) on Debtor(s) [optional] All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			
\$7600			

UCC FINANCING STAT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and						
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a o		TEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR		TAMBBLE MANG OUEEN				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME Logan	FIRST NAME Charles	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			180150 2/3 \$42.4 Judge of Probat	
10. MISCELLANEOUS:					180150 2/3 \$42.4	Ø AL
			20120	ე521000 hv Cnty	180150 2/3 \$42.4 Judge of Probat 11:56:14 AM FILE	DICERT
			05/2	1/2012	11:56:14 111	
			THE ABOVE	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE LISE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXAC	TEUL LEGAL NAME insert only one n	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbrevi		•	13 I OK I ILING OI I	OL OOL OILL
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	TOLL LLOAL NAME - Insert only one n	iame (Tra or Tro) - do not abbrevi	ate or combine name	<del>US</del>		
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	<u></u>	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
Robbins		Tammy				
11c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	•	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
35 Tanyard Rd		Harpersville		Al	35078	
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO		11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID#, if a	any
ORGANIZA DEBTOR	TION					NONE
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PA	RTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only <u>one</u> name (	(12a or 12b)			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR						
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
			·			
12c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
40 TO SINIANIONIO OTATEMENT		4.0				. <u> </u>
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers collateral, or is filed as a fixture file.		16. Additional collateral descrip	otion:			
14. Description of real estate:	ırıy.					
The real property described	on attached deed.					
The real property described						
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWN (if Debtor does not have a record interes						
	, c. y .					
		17. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and	<del></del>			
		Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate				
		18. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box.				
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTING	UTILITY			
		Filed in connection with a M				
		Filed in connection with a Po	ublic-Finance Transa	action — e	ffective 30 years	

923

Value: \$ よりつ SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

(Name) V Charles Edward Logan and

Deborah Robbins Logan

y Public.

This instrument was prepared by		(Address) HANDERTSVIIIC,	AL 35-078
Name) WALLACE, ELLIS, HE	AD & FOWLER	<del></del>	
Address COLUMBIANA, ALABAN	A 35051		
Address)COLDING FARMS ALESSAND Form 1-1-5 Rev. 5/68 WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT (		LANCE CORPORATION, Birmingham, Alabame	
State of Alabama Shelby County	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P	RESENTS,	
	42 AA	: 	DOLLARS
That in consideration of One and no.			
to the undersigned grantor or grantors in his John Thomas Logan and wi	and paid by the GRANTEES herein, the	e receipt whereof is acknowledged. we.	
(herein referred to as grantors) do grant, ba Charles Edward Logan and	wife, Deborah Robbins I		20120521000180150 3/3 \$42.40
(herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint		e following described real estate situated in	Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 05/21/2012 11:56:14 AM FILED/CERT
Shelby		Alabama to wit:  5, Township 20 South, Range  1-E along the quarter-quarte	
Shelby County, Alabama. 1387.84 feet to the poir line, 847.28 feet to an Southeasterly along said of Al. Highway No. 76; to more or less to an iron	iron pin set on the East road, 222.12 feet to a thence run Westerly alon pin; thence run North,	ue S-89241'-33"-E, along the tedge of a gravel road; the point on the North right-of said right-of-way line, 8 283.0 feet to the point of	e quarter-quarter ence run f-way line 93.9 feet beginning.
The above described land SW4, Section 15, Townshi	d contains 5.0 acres, mo ip 20 South, Range 2 Eas	re or less, and is located t, Shelby County, Alabama.	in the S½ of
		-	
전 		Third Tax	a < 10
		2. ivits.	
<b>장</b>		3. Recording F	ea <u>J.So</u>
		4. Indexing Fed	
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X		TOTAL.	6.00
the intention of the parties to this conve the grantees herein) in the event one gra if one does not survive the other, then the And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully	ntee herein survives the other, the entre heirs and assigns of the grantees here and for my (our) heirs, executors, and seized in fee simple of said premises; to all and convey the same as aloresaid; to said GRANTEES, their heirs and assign	hat they are free from all encumbrances, until they are free from all encumbrances, until that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executor instorever, against the lawful claims of all per	ANTEES, their heirs cless otherwise noted and administrators
in witness whereof,we	have hereunto setOUT	hand(s) and seal(s), this	
day of MAY	STATE BEACH SHELBY		
	I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILED		(Seal)
	88 MAY 12 PH 1: 38	John Thomas Logan	
	JUDGE OF PROBASIN	Ellie Logan	(Seal)
STATE OF ALABAMA	}		
Shelby COUNT	Y J		d County in said State.
I. the undersigned	as Logan and wife, Ellie	Logan	
hereby certify thatJohn Thoma	TE INDALL CHAN MITCH DITTE	are known to me, a	cknowledged before me
whose name S are on this day, that, being informed of the	contents of the conveyance		ed the same voluntarily
on the day the same bears date.	~	Maria 1	A. D., 19

Given under my hand and official seal this\_